

Off.: Shiksha Sadan, Sector 5, Panchkula, Haryana 134109 (India) - Tel: 91(0172)-2560246 Fax: 91(0172)-2560253 कार्यालयः शिक्षा सदन, सैक्टर 5 पंचकुला–134109 (मारत) दूरमाष : 91 (0172) 2560246 फैक्स 91 (0172) 2560253 e-mail: edusecondaryhry@gmail.com - site: www.schooleducationharyana.gov.in

Order No. 18/18-2023 Acd(15)

Dated 15.12.2023

Subject: Establishing Government Senior Secondary Schools as Government Model Sanskriti Senior Secondary Schools.

On the subject cited, following Government Senior Secondary Schools are hereby established as Government Model Sanskriti Senior Secondary Schools: -

Sr No	District	Name of School	Now established as
1	Jhajjar	GSSS Kheri Khumar (3169)	GMSSSS Kheri Khumar (3169)
2	Panchkula	GSSS Chiken (3722)	GMSSSS Chiken (3722)
3		GSSS Kakoria (2486)	GMSSSS Kakoria(2486)

It issues with the approval of competent authority.

Note:-

If any existing or newly established GMSSSS is established as PM SHRI school then the same shall be treated as PM SHRI school.

SUDHIR RAJPAL, IAS ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION GOVT. OF HARYANA CHANDIGARH

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula 22.12.2023

A copy is forwarded to following:

- 1. W/CPSCM for information of Hon'ble CM
- 2. W/APSCM for information of Hon'ble CM.
- 3. Sr. PS to EM for information of Hon'ble EM
- 4. PS/ACSSE for information of W/ACSSE
- 5. PA/DGSE for information of W/DGSE.
- 6. PA/DEE for information of W/DEE.
- 7. PA/JD(MSS) for information of W/JD(MSS).
- 8. IT Cell for updating school as Model Sanskriti School on MIS portal.
- 9. Supdt. Secondary and PGT Branches, O/o DSE.
- 10. District Education Officers Jhajjar, Panchkula and Rewari.

11. Principals of concerned schools for further necessary action.

adav

JOINT DIRECTOR (MSS) For ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION **GOVT. OF HARYANA** CHANDIGARH



GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार

Directorate School Education

विद्यालय शिक्षा निदेशालय

शिक्षा, संस्कृति एवं विकास Education, Culture and Development

Stanool Isduestion, Harvena दियालय शिक्षा, तरियाणी तमसो मा ज्योतिर्गमय Lead me from Darkness to Light

Off.: Shiksha Sadan, Sector 5, Panchkula, Haryana 134109 (India) - Tel: 91(0172)-2560246 Fax: 91(0172)-2560253 कार्यालयः शिक्षा सदन, सैक्टर 5 पंचकुला–134109 (मारतो दूरमाष : 91 (0172) 2560246 फैक्स: 91 (0172) 2560253 e-mail: edusecondaryhry@gmail.com - site: www.schooleducationharyana.gov.in

Order No. 18/18-2023 Acd(15)

Dated 15.12.2023

Subject: Establishing Government Primary School Raison (14255) as Government Model Sanskriti Primary School Raison (14255).

On the subject cited, Government Primary School Raison, Karnal is hereby established as Government Model Sanskriti Primary School Raison (14255) Karnal:-

It issues with the approval of competent authority.

SUDHIR RAJPAL, IAS ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION GOVT. OF HARYANA CHANDIGARH

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula 27.12.2023

A copy is forwarded to following:

- 1. W/CPSCM for information of Hon'ble CM
- 2. W/APSCM for information of Hon'ble CM.
- 3. Sr. PS to EM for information of Hon'ble EM
- 4. PS/ACSSE for information of W/ACSSE
- 5. PA/DGSE for information of W/DGSE.
- 6. PA/DEE for information of W/DEE.
- 7. PA/JD(MSS) for information of W/JD(MSS).
- 8. IT Cell for updating school as Model Sanskriti School on MIS portal.
- 9. Supdt. Secondary and PGT Branches, O/o DSE.
- 10. DEEO Karnal for further necessary action.

JOINT DIRECTOR (MSS) For ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY SCHOOL EDUCATION GOVT. OF HARYANA yCHANDIGARH



